
BASE

BASE CARDS I
1 Wander Franco Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
2 Ian Happ Chicago Cubs®
3 Bryce Harper Philadelphia Phillies®
4 Emmanuel Rivera Kansas City Royals® Rookie
5 Jarred Kelenic Seattle Mariners™
6 Jazz Chisholm Jr. Miami Marlins®
7 Nelson Cruz Washington Nationals®
8 Nick Castellanos Philadelphia Phillies®
9 Daulton Varsho Arizona Diamondbacks®

10 Lance McCullers JR. Houston Astros®
11 Zack Greinke Kansas City Royals®
12 Luis Robert Chicago White Sox®
13 Seth Beer Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
14 Shohei Ohtani Angels®
15 Tyler O'Neill St. Louis Cardinals®
16 Andrew McCutchen Milwaukee Brewers™
17 Bryson Stott Philadelphia Phillies® Rookie
18 Kyle Hendricks Chicago Cubs®
19 Reid Detmers Angels® Rookie
20 Miguel Cabrera Detroit Tigers®
21 Rhys Hoskins Philadelphia Phillies®
22 Colton Welker Colorado Rockies™ Rookie
23 Spencer Torkelson Detroit Tigers® Rookie
24 Marcus Semien Texas Rangers®
25 Yadier Molina St. Louis Cardinals®
26 Otto Lopez Toronto Blue Jays® Rookie
27 Mike Trout Angels®
28 Austin Meadows Detroit Tigers®
29 Anthony Rendon Angels®
30 Corbin Burnes Milwaukee Brewers™
31 Joey Votto Cincinnati Reds®
32 Kyle Tucker Houston Astros®
33 Jeff McNeil New York Mets®
34 Jared Walsh Angels®
35 Jorge Polanco Minnesota Twins®
36 Juan Yepez St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
37 Cody Bellinger Los Angeles Dodgers®
38 Gleyber Torres New York Yankees®
39 Max Kepler Minnesota Twins®
40 Cedric Mullins Baltimore Orioles®
41 Jeremy Pena Houston Astros® Rookie
42 Vidal Brujan Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
43 Shane Baz Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
44 Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
45 J.D. Martinez Boston Red Sox®
46 Jhoan Duran Minnesota Twins® Rookie
47 Eloy Jimenez Chicago White Sox®
48 Luis Gil New York Yankees® Rookie
49 MJ Melendez Kansas City Royals® Rookie
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50 Fernando Tatis Jr. San Diego Padres™
51 Nick Lodolo Cincinnati Reds® Rookie
52 Ke'Bryan Hayes Pittsburgh Pirates®
53 Whit Merrifield Kansas City Royals®
54 David Fletcher Angels®
55 Francisco Lindor New York Mets®
56 Marcus Stroman Chicago Cubs®
57 Yonny Hernandez Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
58 MacKenzie Gore San Diego Padres™ Rookie
59 Josh Donaldson New York Yankees®
60 J.T. Realmuto Philadelphia Phillies®
61 Lorenzo Cain Milwaukee Brewers™
62 Griffin Jax Minnesota Twins® Rookie
63 Kevin Gausman Toronto Blue Jays®
64 Justin Verlander Houston Astros®
65 Seiya Suzuki Chicago Cubs®
66 Royce Lewis Minnesota Twins® Rookie
67 Jack Flaherty St. Louis Cardinals®
68 Ketel Marte Arizona Diamondbacks®
69 Alex Bregman Houston Astros®
70 Yuli Gurriel Houston Astros®
71 Walker Buehler Los Angeles Dodgers®
72 Matt Olson Atlanta Braves™
73 Jorge Soler Miami Marlins®
74 Hyun-Jin Ryu Toronto Blue Jays®
75 Josh Hader Milwaukee Brewers™
76 Stephen Strasburg Washington Nationals®
77 Patrick Wisdom Chicago Cubs®
78 Joey Gallo New York Yankees®
79 Carlos Correa Minnesota Twins®
80 Alex Verdugo Boston Red Sox®
81 Gerrit Cole New York Yankees®
82 Javier Baez Detroit Tigers®
83 Max Scherzer New York Mets®
84 Gary Sanchez Minnesota Twins®
85 Tyler Gilbert Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
86 Eric Hosmer San Diego Padres™
87 Paul Goldschmidt St. Louis Cardinals®
88 Hoy Park Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
89 Tylor Megill New York Mets® Rookie
90 German Marquez Colorado Rockies™
91 Noah Syndergaard Angels®
92 Andrew Vaughn Chicago White Sox®
93 Giancarlo Stanton New York Yankees®
94 Johnny Cueto Chicago White Sox®
95 Anthony Rizzo New York Yankees®
96 Starling Marte New York Mets®
97 Alek Thomas Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
98 Willson Contreras Chicago Cubs®
99 Aaron Judge New York Yankees®

100 Shane Bieber Cleveland Guardians™
101 Yordan Alvarez Houston Astros®
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102 Gabriel Arias Cleveland Guardians™ Rookie
103 Jesus Luzardo Miami Marlins®
104 Byron Buxton Minnesota Twins®
105 Xander Bogaerts Boston Red Sox®
106 Miguel Sano Minnesota Twins®
107 Ryan Vilade Colorado Rockies™ Rookie
108 Hunter Renfroe Milwaukee Brewers™
109 Jose Ramirez Cleveland Guardians™
110 Corey Seager Texas Rangers®
111 Mike Yastrzemski San Francisco Giants®
112 Patrick Corbin Washington Nationals®
113 Dylan Carlson St. Louis Cardinals®
114 Jose Siri Houston Astros® Rookie
115 Kyle Muller Atlanta Braves™ Rookie
116 Brandon Crawford San Francisco Giants®
117 TJ Friedl Cincinnati Reds® Rookie
118 Jake Burger Chicago White Sox® Rookie
119 Ozzie Albies Atlanta Braves™
120 Heliot Ramos San Francisco Giants® Rookie
121 Adolis Garcia Texas Rangers®
122 Alec Bohm Philadelphia Phillies®
123 Jose Abreu Chicago White Sox®
124 Christian Yelich Milwaukee Brewers™
125 Zack Wheeler Philadelphia Phillies®
126 Ernie Clement Cleveland Guardians™ Rookie
127 Bo Bichette Toronto Blue Jays®
128 Juan Soto Washington Nationals®
129 Matt Chapman Toronto Blue Jays®
130 Brandon Marsh Angels® Rookie
131 Willy Adames Milwaukee Brewers™
132 Kyle Lewis Seattle Mariners™
133 CJ Abrams San Diego Padres™ Rookie
134 Rafael Devers Boston Red Sox®
135 Lucas Giolito Chicago White Sox®
136 Aroldis Chapman New York Yankees®
137 Jake Cronenworth San Diego Padres™
138 Yu Darvish San Diego Padres™
139 Jarren Duran Boston Red Sox® Rookie
140 Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
141 Trevor Story Boston Red Sox®
142 David Peralta Arizona Diamondbacks®
143 Randy Arozarena Tampa Bay Rays™
144 Clayton Kershaw Los Angeles Dodgers®
145 Josh Lowe Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
146 Max Muncy Los Angeles Dodgers®
147 Steven Kwan Cleveland Guardians™ Rookie
148 DJ LeMahieu New York Yankees®
149 Frankie Montas Oakland Athletics™
150 Brandon Lowe Tampa Bay Rays™
151 J.P. Crawford Seattle Mariners™
152 Kyle Schwarber Philadelphia Phillies®
153 Julio Urias Los Angeles Dodgers®
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154 Oneil Cruz Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
155 Pete Alonso New York Mets®
156 Mitch Haniger Seattle Mariners™
157 Jose Berrios Toronto Blue Jays®
158 Casey Mize Detroit Tigers®
159 Jake Meyers Houston Astros® Rookie
160 Andrew Benintendi Kansas City Royals®
161 George Kirby Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
162 Bobby Witt Jr. Kansas City Royals® Rookie
163 Tony Santillan Cincinnati Reds® Rookie
164 Luis Severino New York Yankees®
165 Matt Manning Detroit Tigers® Rookie
166 Freddie Freeman Los Angeles Dodgers®
167 Jose Altuve Houston Astros®
168 Hunter Greene Cincinnati Reds® Rookie
169 Cal Raleigh Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
170 Jackson Kowar Kansas City Royals® Rookie
171 Blake Snell San Diego Padres™
172 Teoscar Hernandez Toronto Blue Jays®
173 Josiah Gray Washington Nationals® Rookie
174 Lars Nootbaar St. Louis Cardinals® Rookie
175 Kris Bryant Colorado Rockies™
176 Aaron Nola Philadelphia Phillies®
177 Gavin Sheets Chicago White Sox® Rookie
178 Dansby Swanson Atlanta Braves™
179 Justin Turner Los Angeles Dodgers®
180 Tim Anderson Chicago White Sox®
181 Salvador Perez Kansas City Royals®
182 Yoan Moncada Chicago White Sox®
183 Austin Riley Atlanta Braves™
184 Dallas Keuchel Chicago White Sox®
185 Robbie Ray Seattle Mariners™
186 Matt Vierling Philadelphia Phillies® Rookie
187 Joe Musgrove San Diego Padres™
188 Nolan Arenado St. Louis Cardinals®
189 Jonathan India Cincinnati Reds®
190 Mookie Betts Los Angeles Dodgers®
191 Trea Turner Los Angeles Dodgers®
192 Bryan De La Cruz Miami Marlins® Rookie
193 Akil Baddoo Detroit Tigers®
194 Josh Bell Washington Nationals®
195 Ryan Mountcastle Baltimore Orioles®
196 Will Smith Los Angeles Dodgers®
197 Julio Rodriguez Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
198 Chris Sale Boston Red Sox®
199 Joe Ryan Minnesota Twins® Rookie
200 Manny Machado San Diego Padres™

INSERT
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SUPERNOVA
SN-1 Fernando Tatis Jr. San Diego Padres™
SN-2 Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
SN-3 Mike Trout Angels®
SN-4 Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
SN-5 Juan Soto Washington Nationals®
SN-6 Mookie Betts Los Angeles Dodgers®
SN-7 Javier Baez Detroit Tigers®
SN-8 Wander Franco Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
SN-9 Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
SN-10 Shohei Ohtani Angels®
SN-11 Bryce Harper Philadelphia Phillies®
SN-12 Bobby Witt Jr. Kansas City Royals® Rookie
SN-13 Nolan Arenado St. Louis Cardinals®
SN-14 Christian Yelich Milwaukee Brewers™
SN-15 Spencer Torkelson Detroit Tigers® Rookie
SN-16 Jose Ramirez Cleveland Guardians™
SN-17 Pete Alonso New York Mets®
SN-18 Jose Altuve Houston Astros®
SN-19 Luis Robert Chicago White Sox®
SN-20 Xander Bogaerts Boston Red Sox®

LAUNCHED INTO ORBIT
LIO-1 Fernando Tatis Jr. San Diego Padres™
LIO-2 Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
LIO-3 Mike Trout Angels®
LIO-4 Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
LIO-5 Juan Soto Washington Nationals®
LIO-6 Mookie Betts Los Angeles Dodgers®
LIO-7 Wander Franco Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
LIO-8 Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
LIO-9 Shohei Ohtani Angels®
LIO-10 Bryce Harper Philadelphia Phillies®
LIO-11 Pete Alonso New York Mets®
LIO-12 Salvador Perez Kansas City Royals®
LIO-13 Luis Robert Chicago White Sox®
LIO-14 Manny Machado San Diego Padres™
LIO-15 Byron Buxton Minnesota Twins®
LIO-16 Ken Griffey Jr. Seattle Mariners™
LIO-17 Alex Rodriguez New York Yankees®
LIO-18 Mark McGwire St. Louis Cardinals®
LIO-19 Julio Rodriguez Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
LIO-20 Sammy Sosa Chicago Cubs®

YOUTH INVASION
YI-1 Bo Bichette Toronto Blue Jays®
YI-2 Bryson Stott Philadelphia Phillies® Rookie
YI-3 Hunter Greene Cincinnati Reds® Rookie
YI-4 CJ Abrams San Diego Padres™ Rookie
YI-5 Spencer Torkelson Detroit Tigers® Rookie
YI-6 Julio Rodriguez Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
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YI-7 Wander Franco Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
YI-8 Brandon Marsh Angels® Rookie
YI-9 Jarren Duran Boston Red Sox® Rookie
YI-10 Royce Lewis Minnesota Twins® Rookie
YI-11 Alek Thomas Arizona Diamondbacks® Rookie
YI-12 Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
YI-13 Fernando Tatis Jr. San Diego Padres™
YI-14 Juan Soto Washington Nationals®
YI-15 Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®

STAR GAZE
SG-1 Marcus Semien Texas Rangers®
SG-2 Teoscar Hernandez Toronto Blue Jays®
SG-3 Alex Bregman Houston Astros®
SG-4 Tim Anderson Chicago White Sox®
SG-5 Matt Olson Atlanta Braves™
SG-6 Miguel Cabrera Detroit Tigers®
SG-7 Paul Goldschmidt St. Louis Cardinals®
SG-8 Andrew McCutchen Milwaukee Brewers™
SG-9 Kris Bryant Colorado Rockies™
SG-10 Trea Turner Los Angeles Dodgers®
SG-11 Freddie Freeman Los Angeles Dodgers®
SG-12 Anthony Rizzo New York Yankees®
SG-13 Giancarlo Stanton New York Yankees®
SG-14 Brandon Crawford San Francisco Giants®
SG-15 Anthony Rendon Angels®
SG-16 Carlos Correa Minnesota Twins®
SG-17 Randy Arozarena Tampa Bay Rays™
SG-18 Willson Contreras Chicago Cubs®
SG-19 Yadier Molina St. Louis Cardinals®
SG-20 Trevor Story Boston Red Sox®
SG-21 Josh Donaldson New York Yankees®
SG-22 Whit Merrifield Kansas City Royals®
SG-23 Francisco Lindor New York Mets®
SG-24 Lorenzo Cain Milwaukee Brewers™
SG-25 Nick Castellanos Philadelphia Phillies®

ROCKET ARMS CELESTIAL NAVIGATORS
RA-1 Gerrit Cole New York Yankees®
RA-2 Jacob deGrom New York Mets®
RA-3 Max Scherzer New York Mets®
RA-4 Yu Darvish San Diego Padres™
RA-5 Justin Verlander Houston Astros®
RA-6 Aroldis Chapman New York Yankees®
RA-7 Shane Bieber Cleveland Guardians™
RA-8 Walker Buehler Los Angeles Dodgers®
RA-9 Josh Hader Milwaukee Brewers™
RA-10 Chris Sale Boston Red Sox®
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AUTOGRAPH

COSMIC CHROME AUTOGRAPHS
CCA-AJ Aaron Judge New York Yankees®
CCA-AN Aaron Nola Philadelphia Phillies®
CCA-AP Albert Pujols St. Louis Cardinals®
CCA-BDL Bryan De La Cruz Miami Marlins® Rookie
CCA-BIE Shane Bieber Cleveland Guardians™
CCA-BL Brandon Lowe Tampa Bay Rays™
CCA-BW Bobby Witt Jr. Kansas City Royals® Rookie
CCA-CS Corey Seager Texas Rangers®
CCA-DC Dylan Carlson St. Louis Cardinals®
CCA-EJ Eloy Jimenez Chicago White Sox®
CCA-FF Freddie Freeman Los Angeles Dodgers®
CCA-JA Jose Abreu Chicago White Sox®
CCA-JAL Jose Altuve Houston Astros®
CCA-JD Jarren Duran Boston Red Sox® Rookie
CCA-JF Jack Flaherty St. Louis Cardinals®
CCA-JRO Julio Rodriguez Seattle Mariners™ Rookie
CCA-JS Juan Soto Washington Nationals®
CCA-KT Kyle Tucker Houston Astros®
CCA-LG Luis Gil New York Yankees® Rookie
CCA-MC Matt Chapman Toronto Blue Jays®
CCA-MCC Andrew McCutchen Milwaukee Brewers™
CCA-MH Mitch Haniger Seattle Mariners™
CCA-MM Max Muncy Los Angeles Dodgers®
CCA-MMA Manny Machado San Diego Padres™
CCA-MT Mike Trout Angels®
CCA-OC Oneil Cruz Pittsburgh Pirates® Rookie
CCA-PA Pete Alonso New York Mets®
CCA-PG Paul Goldschmidt St. Louis Cardinals®
CCA-RA Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
CCA-RH Rhys Hoskins Philadelphia Phillies®
CCA-RIZ Anthony Rizzo New York Yankees®
CCA-SEM Marcus Semien Texas Rangers®
CCA-SO Shohei Ohtani Angels®
CCA-ST Spencer Torkelson Detroit Tigers® Rookie
CCA-VB Vidal Brujan Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
CCA-VG Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
CCA-WB Walker Buehler Los Angeles Dodgers®
CCA-WF Wander Franco Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie

STAR GAZE AUTOGRAPH VARIATION
SGA-BB Byron Buxton Minnesota Twins®
SGA-BS Blake Snell San Diego Padres™
SGA-CY Christian Yelich Milwaukee Brewers™
SGA-JM J.D. Martinez Boston Red Sox®
SGA-JR Jose Ramirez Cleveland Guardians™
SGA-JV Joey Votto Cincinnati Reds®
SGA-PA Pete Alonso New York Mets®
SGA-PG Paul Goldschmidt St. Louis Cardinals®
SGA-SP Salvador Perez Kansas City Royals®
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SGA-VG Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
SGA-XB Xander Bogaerts Boston Red Sox®

LAUNCHED INTO ORBIT AUTOGRAPH VARIATION
LIOA-DO David Ortiz Boston Red Sox®
LIOA-FT Fernando Tatis Jr. San Diego Padres™
LIOA-KGJ Ken Griffey Jr. Seattle Mariners™
LIOA-MM Manny Machado San Diego Padres™
LIOA-MMG Mark McGwire St. Louis Cardinals®
LIOA-MT Mike Trout Angels®
LIOA-PA Pete Alonso New York Mets®
LIOA-RA Ronald Acuña Jr. Atlanta Braves™
LIOA-VG Vladimir Guerrero Jr. Toronto Blue Jays®
LIOA-WF Wander Franco Tampa Bay Rays™ Rookie
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